
KEN PAXTON 
ATT O RNEY G ENE R.A L Or TE XAS 

May 15, 2015 

Ms. P. Armstrong 
Assistant City Attorney 
Criminal Law and Police Section 
City of Dallas 
1400 South Lamar 
Dallas, Texas 75215 

OR2015-09453 

Re: Request for front page from incident report nos. 094 29-2015 and 094439-2015 

Dear Ms. Armstrong: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 571241 (Dallas ORR 2015-06915). 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted informat on, we have determined your 
request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims in 
a memorandum opinion. You claim the information marked s "552.108'" may be withheld 
from the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) of the overnment Code. We have 
considered your arguments and the information and have dete ined that in accordance with 
section 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold some of the info ation marked as "552.108." 
However, you must release a detailed description of the off ens as basic information pursuant 
to section 552.108(c). 

For more information on the cited exception, please re er to the open government 
information on our website at htt s: //www.oa .state.tx.us/o en/memorulin 1s.shtml. You 
may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-0 NTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

c: Requestor 
(w/o enclosures) 

Po s t Offi l:c U11x 12548 . Austi n , Tna < 787 11 -2548 • (512) 4 63-2 100 www. tcxasn ll o rn cygcnc ra l .gov 


